



Directorate of Students' Welfare Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University



F. No. GGSIPU/ DSW/Misc./2016-17/ 1205

Office Order

This is in continuation to earlier notice regarding time schedule for Coaching and Practice at Badminton Court in respect of Faculty/ Officers/ Staff and Students of the University is hereby re-scheduled and notified as under:

Time Schedule	Name of the Event
7:30 AM to 09:00 AM	Badminton Coaching and Practice of
07:30 PM to 09:00 PM	University's Students
05:00 AM to 07:30 AM	
01:00 PM to 02:00 PM	Badminton Court facility for Faculty / Staff
05:30 PM to 07:30 PM	
02:00 PM to 05:00 PM	Table Tennis Coaching and Practice of
	University's Students till AIU Tournament
	2023-24.

All the Faculty/ Officers/ Staff and Students of the University are advised to adhere to the schedule and avail the facility during their respective slots.

The users shall carry their ID cards and produce them as an when asked to do so by the University officials.

Co-operation of all the concerned is sought to ensure proper and efficient use of sports facilities for the benefit of campus community only.

(Prof. Manprest Kaur Kang) Director, Students Welfare

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans / Directors
- 2. All HODs / Branch In-charge
- 3. DR (Security) with a request to instruct the Security Guards to open the Badminton Court only for Faculty/ Officers/ Staff and Students of the University as per above time slots. It may also be ensured that the sports facility in the campus is allowed for Faculty/ Officers/ Staff and Students of the University only.
- 4. In-charge, Server Room with a request to upload on University website under the sports link for information of all concerned.
- 5. Office Copy

(Surinder Singh) Section Officer (SW)